

BABA MASTNATH UNIVERSITY

ASTHAL BOHAR, ROHTAK-124021

(Established under Haryana Private Universities Act, 2006) Recognized by UGC vide letter No. F. 8-14/2012 (CPP-1/PU) dated 05-01-2016

Ref. No. BMU/Acad./2024/09/ 3 00 8

Dated: 14-05-2024

To

The Principal, SBMN Nursing College, Asthal Bohar, Rohtak

Subject: -

Reduction of annual fee of ANM Course.

Madam,

Please refer to your letter No. BMU/57 dated 01-05-2024 on the subject cited above.

In this connection, it is intimated that the matter has been considered by the Vice Chancellor and he has approved the proposal with regard to reduction of Annual Fee of ANM Course from Rs. 1 Lac to Rs. 60000/- from the session 2024-25 in anticipation of approval of Board of Management.

Further necessary action in the matter may be taken accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

for REGISTRAR

Endst. No. BMU/Acad./2024/09/ 3009-11

Dated: 14-05-2024

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

1. Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, BMU, Asthal Bohar, Rohtak

2. In-Charge, IT Cell, BMU, Asthal Bohar, Rohtak (for uploading the same on the University Website)

3. PA to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice Chancellor), BMU, Asthal Bohar, Rohtak

Dy. Registrar (Acad.) 14/5/24